

## GOVERNMENT OF PONDICHERRY ABSTRACT

Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs - Reconstitution of High Powered Price \* PON Monitoring Cell for the Union Territory of Pondicherry - Orders - Issued.

### DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SUPPLIES & CONSUMER AFFAIRS

G.O. Ms. No.01/DCS&CA

Pondicherry, 20-07-2006

READ: 1. G.O.Ms.No.21 dated 25.04.2000 of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Department, Pondicherry.

 G.O.Ms.No.9/DCS/2003 dated 11.07.2003 of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Department, Pondicherry.

## ORDER:

The Lieutenant - Governor of Pondicherry is pleased to reconstitute the High Powered Price Monitoring Cell for the Union Territory of Pondicherry, which was originally constituted vide G.O. first read above and subsequently reconstituted in the year 2003. The reconstituted Cell consists of the following officials of this Union Territory as its members and special invitees.

1.	Chief Secrétary	Chairman
	Secretary (Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs)	Member
	Secretary (Transport)	Member
	Commissioner of Labour	Member
5.	Registrar of Co-operative Societies	Member
6.	Director of Agriculture	Member
17.	Director of Economics and Statistics	Member
	The Managing Director, PAPSCO	Member
	The Managing Director, CONFED	Member
10	Director of Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs	Member Secretary

### SPECIAL INVITEES

- Regional Administrator, Karaikal.
- Regional Administrator, Mahe.
- Regional Administrator, Yanam.

- The members of the reconstituted Cell shall hold office for a period of three years from the date of issue of this Order or till such time the Cell is reconstituted, whichever is earlier.
  - All other conditions mentioned in the G.O. read above remain unchanged.

/ By order of the Lieutenant - Governor /

(K. ELUMALAI)

JOINT SECRETARY (CS&CA)

To

All members.

# Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to H.E. the Lt. Governor, Pondicherry.
- The Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Pondicherry.
- 3. The Pvt. Sec. to Hon'ble Minister for Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs.
- 4 The P. S. to Chief Secretary.
- 5. All Secretaries to Government, Pondicherry.
  - 6. The Regional Administrator, Karaikal / Mahe / Yanam.
  - 7. The Director of Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Pondicherry.
  - 8. The Deputy Director of Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Pondicherry.
  - 9. The Deputy Director of Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Karaikal.
  - 10. The Director of Stationery & Printing, Pondicherry -- With a request that the order may be published in the next issue of official Gazette and send 50 copies to this Directorate.